TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CertainTeed Corporation		05/01/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North American Specialty Products LLC	
Street Address:	2801 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 600	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4075377	CERTAFORM
Serial Number:	85727942	CERTAFRAME
Registration Number:	4146376	CERTA-LOK
Registration Number:	4146379	CERTA LOK
Serial Number:	85860247	CERTA-SET
Serial Number:	85844950	CERTA SET
Registration Number:	2166926	FORMADRAIN
Registration Number:	1862516	FORM-A-DRAIN
Registration Number:	2799420	KWIK-SET
Serial Number:	85894393	QUADRASHIELD
Serial Number:	85829013	STRAIGHTSHOT
Registration Number:	3782202	T-ROC
Serial Number:	85756047	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900254909 REEL: 005

Fax Number: 7136296239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7135852542

Email: Irussell@westlake.com

Correspondent Name: Linda K. Russell

Address Line 1: 2801 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 600

Address Line 2: Legal Dept.

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda K. Russell
Signature:	/Linda K. Russell/
Date:	05/10/2013

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Assignment 01-May-2013#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment 01-May-2013#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment 01-May-2013#page3.tif

source=Trademark Assignment 01-May-2013#page4.tif

source=Trademark Assignment 01-May-2013#page5.tif

source=Trademark Assignment 01-May-2013#page6.tif

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS CertainTeed Corporation, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), with an address of 750 E. Swedesford Road, Valley Forge, PA 19482, is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the U.S. and foreign trademarks, trade names, service marks, logos, designs, or slogans, whether registered or unregistered as well as any variations in spelling, punctuation, or appearance of such marks, as previously used by Assignor, any registrations or applications for registration thereof, and any goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter "Trademarks"), as listed on the attached **Exhibit**;

WHEREAS North American Specialty Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"), with an address of 2801 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77056, is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's Trademarks listed on the attached **Exhibit**;

WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign rights to the Trademarks to the Assignee as set forth in this Trademark Assignment, and the Assignee hereby accepts said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy, and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT. Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee full rights and title to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said Trademarks (collectively the "Trademark Rights"), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, owners, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; rights as Assignee include the entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement of the Trademark Rights assigned under this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

CERTAINTEED CORPORATION

Name: Robert J. Panaro

Title: Vice President Finance and

Chief Financial Officer

Date: May 1, 2013

NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY PRODUCTS LLC

By: North American Pipe Corporation

its sole manager

By: Name: Robert F. Buesinger

Title: President

Date: May 1, 2013

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

CERTAINTEED CORPORATION

Ву:

Name: Robert J. Panaro

Title: Vice President Finance and

Chief Financial Officer

Date: May 1, 2013

NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY PRODUCTS LLC

By: North American Pipe Corporation

its sole manager

By: KM Fi Solution Robert F. Buesinger

Title: President Date: May 1, 2013

Trademarks

Part 1 – Registered and Pending Trademark Applications

Trademark	Country	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
CERTAFORM	United States			20-Dec-2011	4075377
CERTAFORM	Canada	30-Mar-2011	1521640		
CERTAFRAME	United States	13-Sep-2012	85727942		
CERTAFRAME	Canada	14-Sep-2012	1594387		
CERTA-LOK	United States			22-May-2012	4146376
CERTA-LOK	Australia			19-Nov-2012	1480957
CERTA LOK Design	Australia			19-Nov-2012	1480959
CERTA LOK Design	United States			22-May-2012	4146379
CERTA-SET	United States	26-Feb-2013	85860247		
CERTA SET Design	United States	8-Feb-2013	85844950		
FORMADRAIN	United States			23-Jun-1998	2166926
FORM-A-DRAIN	United States			15-Nov-1994	1862516
KWIK-SET	United States			23-Dec-2003	2799420
QUADRASHIELD	United States	3-Apr-2013	85894393		
STRAIGHTSHOT	United States	22-Jan-2013	85829013		
T-ROC	United States			27-Apr-2010	3782202
YELLOW (Color)	United States	17-Oct-2012	85756047		

Part 2 – Common Law Trademarks

#	Trademark
1	Certa Lok (design - color)
2	Certa Lok (RJ pipe) (design-color)
3	Certa Lok Saves Time & Money (design - color)
4	CertaCom (word)
5	Certa-Com (word)
6	CertaFlo (word)
7	CertaFlo (word)
8	CertaFlo Greenline (stylized)
9	CertaFlo GreenLine (word)
10	CertaForm (design)
11	CertaForm Leave in Place (word)
12	CertaForm LIP (word)
13	Certa-Frame (word)
14	Certa-Lok Main Line (word)
15	Certa-Lok Saves Time & Money (word)
16	Certa-Lok The Next Generation In PVC Well Casing (stylized)
17	Certa-Lok The Next Generation In PVC Well Casing (word)
18	Certa-Lok Yelomine (pipe) (word)
19	Certa-Lok Yelomine (PVC resin)(word)
20	Certa-Set Agricultural Irrigation (design)
21	CertaSet Emerald (word)
22	Certa-Set Main Line (word)
23	Deep down, you know Certa-Lok is better! (stylized)
24	Deep down, you know Certa-Lok is better! (word)
25	Emerald (color)
26	Emerald (word)
27	Fluid-Tite (word)
28	FORM-A-DRAIN (design - black lineal)
29	FORM-A-DRAIN (design - black-gray-blue)
30	FORM-A-DRAIN (design - blue)
31	FORM-A-DRAIN (design - brown-white)
32	Form-A-Drain: A Better Alternative(stylized)
33	Form-A-Drain: A Better Alternative(word)
34	Go Yelo (stylized)
35	Go Yelo (word)
36	GreenLine (word)
37	It's About Time Your Time (stylized)
38	It's About Time Your Time (word)
39	Kwik-Latch (word)
40	Let's Go Trenchless! (stylized)
41	Let's Go Trenchless! (word)
42	Main Line (word)

- 43 Our Slots Pay Off Three Ways! (stylized)
- Our Slots Pay Off Three Ways! (word)
- 45 Piecing Together A Custom Solution (design)
- 46 Piecing Together A Custom Solution (word)
- 47 Pipe Dream (design)
- 48 Pipe Dream (word)
- 49 RJ (aka C900/905 RJ)(word)
- 50 RJIB (aka C900/905 RJIB)(word)
- 51 Single Source for All Your Well Product Needs (stylized)
- 52 Single Source for All Your Well Product Needs (word)
- So unique it can be left in place ... and save you money! (stylized)
- So unique it can be left in place ... and save you money! (word)
- Speed down straight-a-ways! (stylized)
- 56 Speed down straight-a-ways! (word)
- 57 Speed through curves (design)
- 58 Speed through curves (word)
- 59 Sure-Fit (design black on pipe)
- 60 Sure-Fit (design blue white
- 61 SURE-FIT (design black blue)
- 62 Sure-Fit (word)
- 63 THE 3-IN-1 SOLUTION (stylized)
- 64 THE 3-IN-1 SOLUTION (word)
- The Certa-Lok Advantage (stylized)
- 66 The Certa-Lok Advantage (word)
- The Certa-Lok Difference (stylized)
- 68 The Certa-Lok Difference (word)
- The Superior Solution... (stylized)(T-Roc)
- 70 The Superior Solution... for Poured Concrete Walls (word)(T-Roc)
- 71 ThermaEZE (design white-blue)
- 72 ThermaEZE (design blue-black)
- 73 ThermaEZE (word)
- 74 ThermEZE (design)
- 75 ThermEZE (word)
- 76 T-ROC (design)
- 77 T-ROC ...Rock Solid Performance (stylized)/US
- 78 T-ROC ...Rock Solid Performance (word)
- 79 Yelomine (color)
- 80 Yelomine (pipe) (word)
- 81 Yelomine (PVC resin) (word)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005025 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 05/10/2013